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@ 1. SEE ADDRESSING SHEET FOR FAIR HOUSING UNIT LOCATIONS AND A6 SHEETS M B
FOR DETAILS. FOR CLUBHOUSE REFERENCE SHEET A8.8 FOR ACCESSIBILITY

1(1)7' N DETAILS.
) 8
16I - 1II 1 2I - OII 6I - OII 12I - 4II 1 3I - 2II 14I - 1 1II 18I - 8II 14I - 1 1 n 1 3I - 2II 12I - 4II 6I - OII 12I - OII 16I - 1II 2. ALL GROUND LEVEL UNlTS ARE TO BE BUlLT AS TYPE A&B UNLESS oTHERWlSE
s NOTED. (FAIR HOUSING)
6I - OII 10I - 1II 2I - 1 n 3I - 6II 3I - 6II 2I - 1 1II 6I - OII 5I - 10" 6I - 6II 7I - 4II 5I - 10" 2I - 8II 3I - 7II 3I - 7II1I - 1 1I3I - 2II 4I - 5II 9I - 1OII 4I - 5II 5I - 1II 3I - 7II 3I - 7II 2I - 8II 5I - 1OII 7I - 4II 6I - 6II 5I - 1OII 6I - OII 2I - 1 1 n 3I - 6II 3I - GII 2I - 1 I 1 OI - 1 n 6I - OII
7 y v Y 3. ALL DETAILS OF CONSTRICTION SHALL CONFORM WITH THE 6TH EDITION OF
THE 2017 FBC.
MBI COMPANIES INC.
100 COLONIAL CENTER
4. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SUITE 230
2502 "CLEAR" DENOTES FINISH TO FINISH DIMENSIONS. LAKE MARY, FL 32746
ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL, UNLESS | PRONE (407) 585-0330
E— ] f—& > OTHERWISE NOTED ’ v FAX: (407) 585-0336
=C,) =cl> WEB: mbicompanies.com
o o ™ a / o 6. MOUNT FIRE EXTINGUISHERS LISTED IN SPECIFICATIONS AT LOCATIONS SHOWN ARCHITECTURE NO.: AA26000828
= =] :ﬁg [ L =] = = AND/OR DIRECTED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT/CODE OFFICIALS. :
T T i ; =) = ] 17 INTERIORS NO.: 1B26000665
I g - B o - T [ ’ @ — | — T —— B 0
\ - : E ﬂ \ 7. FURNISH AND INSTALL SOLID BACKING FOR ALL FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT. CONSULTANT
N \ ——— \ i
© \ \ o 8. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. AT ALL WET LOCATIONS.
. [ ¥ S} . 7
- o = | f M n M i | -
B1 i B1 I - 9. PROVIDE WIRE SHELF WITH HANGER ROD IN ALL CLOSETS AND LAUNDRY
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@ \ 1A ) STONE VENEER OVER METAL LATH OVER HOUSE WRAP OVER 1/2"
i - I ~ . | EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON 2X6 WOOD STUDS 16" O.C. W/ 1/2" GYP.
B B2 O e B2 5 BD. ON INTERIOR. PROVIDE R-19 UNFACED BATT INSULATION.
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Z WALL. PROVIDE TWO LAYERS R-13 BATT INSULATION. BUILD 4
A501 WALL IN ACCORDANCE W/ UL #341.
INTERIOR WALL PARTITION Avenue G
" 1 _ o I_oini_qn Qi _an L _ 70 o1 _ gl o | 1 _ g | 1 _o _qn 1 | _ I _ o _@an _qn _@an | _ 041 _ [ T 21 I _qn _o | 1 _ Q! " 1 0 _gn Q7 I_@l Dl _AqnAi_on o " 1 Winter Haven, FL 36801
4 -11 7-0 3 243 1*3 6| 3 743 4 6-0 5-11 9-9 6 - 11 5-9° |2-83-7"3 71* 141V3 2| 4-6 9-8 4-6 |3 214V 141V3 77 3-7"2-8 5-9 6 -11 9-9 5-11 6-0" P 4*3 713 64% 1*3 2 7-0 4 - 11 2%4 WOOD STUDS W/ 1 LAYER OF 1/2* GYP. BD. EACH SIDE. Haven, FL 36801
-1 1 1 - 1 -1|| 14| - 8|I -1 1 1 - 1 -1|| 9| - 9II 1 2| - 8|I 14I - 1 -1|| -18I - 8I| 14I - -1 1 n -12I - 8I| 9I - 9|I 1 -1I - -1 1 n 14I - 8|I 1 -1I - -1 1 n PROJECT NO. 180888
170 - 4" | , INTERIOR WALL PARTITION ACTIVE DESIGN PHASE
2X6 WOOD STUDS W/ 1 LAYER OF 1/2' GYP. BD. EACH SIDE.
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@ NOTES: | DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
1. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR STUD SPACING ON ALL WALLS. O CONSTRUCTION BIDDING
B U ILDIN G TYPE 2 - Fl RST FLOO R PLAN 2.1/2' GYP. BD. IS TO BE USED IN LIEU OF 5/8' GYP. BD. AT ALL NON-RATED PARTITIONS = CONSTRUGTION DOGUMENTS
- 1 3. SEE A6 SHEETS FOR ENLARGED UNIT PLANS O AS.BUILT REGORD SET
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" REVISION INFORMATION
FAIR HOUSING: FIRST FLOOR UNITS SHALL BE TYPE A & B 1A e— { - HOUR RATED WALL, UL# U356 s |To oA DESCRIPTION
1B | — 1 - HOUR RATED WALL, UL# U341
RISER ROOM NOTES

*RISER ROOM GROUND FLOOR ONLY - ALL BUILDINGS

MIN. INSULATION REQD (TYP.)

1.EXTERIOR WALL R-19

SHEET INFORMATION
2.ROOF/ATTIC R-38 SHEET ISSUED: 03-25-19

3.BREEZEWAY ROOF ROOF / ATTIC R-38 DESIGNED BY: MES
DRAWN BY: AV

4. SLAB R - N/A REVIEWED BY: CMG
SHEET TITLE:

5.MIN. EXTERIOR DOOR U - 0.40, EXEMPT PER 402.3.4

6.MIN WINDOW U VALUE U - 0.25

BUILDING TYPE 2
GROUND FLOOR PLAN
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